503798046 04/25/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3844693

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MCKESSON CORPORATION	03/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MCKESSON FINANCIAL HOLDINGS
Street Address:	CLARENDON HOUSE
Internal Address:	2 CHURCH STREET
City:	HAMILTON HM 11
State/Country:	BERMUDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15137371

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-853-8000

Email: danielle.schubach@sutherland.com

Correspondent Name: SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN LLP

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET NE Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23840-1087
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES M. HANNON
SIGNATURE:	/James M. Hannon/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=23840-1087_McK_Assgn#page1.tif source=23840-1087_McK_Assgn#page2.tif

PATENT 503798046 REEL: 038371 FRAME: 0369

WHEREAS, McKesson Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place

of business at One Post Street, San Francisco, CA 94104, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the

owner of certain inventions for which applications for Letters Patent have been prepared as

attached hereto in Appendix A; and

WHEREAS, McKesson Financial Holdings, a corporation organized under the laws of

IRELAND, having a place of business at Clarendon House, 2 Church Street, Hamilton HM

11, BERMUDA, (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of good and valuable consideration,

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns,

and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S

entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, and/or applications for Letters Patents

attached hereto in Appendix A, and to all subsequent applications based thereon in any and all

countries, including any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, and

substitutes of said applications, and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under

the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American

Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international

agreements to which the United States of America or any foreign country adheres; and the

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to

issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interests as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns.

and legal representatives; and

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns,

and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to

any invention hereby transferred; and

.] .

35440202 1

PATENT REEL: 038371 FRAME: 0370

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

																												ø		

MCKESSON CORPORATION

Name: Mchssa Ula

MCKESSON FINANCIAL HOLDINGS Dalc: March 31, 2016

Name: PAUL SMITH

Title: OIRECTOR

. 2.

RECORDED: 04/25/2016